11-05-2010

3442-0005 - V-36 RECORDATION FORM COV



PATEN	TS ON. 103610855
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies). Mareus Anlauff	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DI Albert Feliner
 ☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other 	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address: Street Address: Lortzinggasse 14
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: 4020 Linz Country: AUSTRIA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Effective Date: 1 September 2010	
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Application No.(s): Filed herewith	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊗ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1
Name: E. Victor Indiano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: E. Victor Indiano, Esq.	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address One North Pennsylvania Street Suite 1300 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204	 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Deposit Account No.: 50-1590. Commissioner hereby authorized to charge any defect in fees or credit any
Telephone: (317) 822-0033	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 25 October 2010
Name of Person Signing	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
5 Assignment Recordation Covier Sheet wind	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (Our Docket 3442-0005)

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF one dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, Marcus Anlauff. (a citizen of Germany), who is the owner of the entire interest in and to a new ornamental WIRELESS TELEPHONE which I have invented, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent thereon which I have this day executed, have assigned, sold, and set over, and do hereby assign, sell, and set over, unto DI Albert Fellner, of Lortzinggasse 14, 4020 Linz, AUSTRIA, a citizen of Austria his successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said application for Letters Patent, to any continuations, divisionals, reissues, and re-examinations thereof, and in and to the invention set forth and described therein, including the right to obtain patents on said invention in Canada and other foreign countries throughout the world and the right to claim priority of the said application for United States Patent under the International Convention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted upon said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this day of
Marcus Anlauff
First Witness:
Before me, personally appeared Marcus Anlauff, a person known to me, and who either (1) executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, or (2) acknowledged that he executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT. Date: 1.9.2010
Printed Name: PUPETER-FELLNER Address. JM SONNENDOCF 23, First Witness: 4040 LICHTENBERG
First Witness: 4040 LICHTENBERG' AUSTRIA
Before me, personally appeared Marcus Anlauff, a person known to me, and who either (1) executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT in my presence, or (2) acknowledged that he executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT
ignature: Date:
rinted Name: GAMMER Address: FERD MARKIL-STR. 25B, 4040 LINZ
V \Word Processing\\\ 442 - Emporia Teleconi Obereden\\\ 5 - Assignment of Patent Application V-36 Markits Analul\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

PATENT REEL: 025301 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 10/25/2010